

FRANK SURVEYING COMPANY

102 Becica Street Columbus, Texas 78934 979.732.3114

> Leonard W. Frank Colorado County Surveyor Registered Professional Land Surveyor No. 1669

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF COLORADO

FIELD NOTES of a survey of a 1.72 acre tract. Being all of that tract lying and situated in the Alfred Kelso League, Abstract No. 368, Colorado County, Texas. Said 1.72 acre tract being a part of that called 15.0 acre tract of land described in a Contract of Sale and Purchase between the Veterans Land Board of the State of Texas and Franklin Joe Valla, recorded in Volume 177, Page 350, of the Official Records of Colorado County, Texas for which reference is made and the said 1.72 acre tract being described by metes and bounds as follows, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING at a 3/8 inch iron rod found (called for in record deed) for the Northwest corner of the 1.72 acre tract in the East line of Live Oak Lane (60' R.O.W);

THENCE N 89° 33' 18" E a distance of 280.98 feet (called N 89° 35' 50" E - 281.0') with the North line of the 1.72 acre tract to a 3/8 inch iron rod found (called for in record deed) for the Northeast corner of the 1.72 acre tract, said corner being also an interior corner of the said 15.0 acre tract;

THENCE S 00° 43′ 40″ W a distance of 278.70 feet (called S 00° 11′ 20″ W – 274.5′) with the East line of the 1.72 acre tract to a 3/8 inch iron rod found (called for in record deed) for the Scutheast corner of the 1.72 acre tract, said corner being also the Northeast corner of a called 2.935 acre tract described in a deed to Monty Gillett, recorded in Volume 27, Page 34, Colorado County Official Records, and corner being also an interior corner of the said 15.0 acre tract

THENCE S 85° 27' 22" W a distance of 70.20 feet (called N 85° 27' 22" W -- 70.2') with the South line of the 1.72 acre tract, same being the North line of the said 2.935 acre tract to a 1/2 inch iron rod set (capped RPLS 1669) for corner;

THENCE N 81° 11' 55" W a distance of 132.30 feet (called N 83° 23' 00" W - 131.2') with the South line of the 1.72 acre tract, same being the North line of the said 2.935 acre tract to a 3/8 inch iron rod found (called for in record deed) for corner;

THENCE N 73° 24' 10" W a distance of 239.93 feet (called N 73° 43' 45" W - 81.4') with the South line of the 1.72 acre tract, same being the North line of the said 2.935 acre tract to a 3/8 inch iron rod found (called for in record deed) for the Southwest corner of the 1.72 acre tract in the East line of said Live Oak Lane, said corner being also the Northwest corner of the said 2.935 acre tract;

THENCE N 00° 24' 10" W a distance of 239.93 feet (called N 00° 24' 10" W – 240.0') with the East line of said Live Oak Lane, same being the West line of the 1.72 acre tract to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, containing 1.72 acres of land, as surveyed by Leonard W. Frank, County Surveyor of Colorado County, Texas, and Registered Professional Land Surveyor, Registration No. 1669.

Survey Plat to accompany Field Notes.

Project No. 04-196

All bearings are based on the West line of the 1.72 acre tract as described in field notes and survey plat prepared by Tim W. Muras, RPLS 4401, Schulenburg, Texas dated October 28, 1996.

Surveyor Certification:

I, Leonard W. Frank, Registered Professional Land Surveyor of Colorado County, Texas, do hereby certify that I did survey on the ground the above described tract of land and to the best of my knowledge and belief the said description is true and correct.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, my hand and seal, this the 10th day of September 2004.

ELEONARD W. FRANKS

Page 1 of 1

Leonard W. Frank Colorado County Surveyor

Registered Professional Land Surveyor

Registration No. 1669



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2010

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1017 Live Oak Lane CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Weimar, TX 78962											
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.											
		or_	□ r	iev	er occupied the Pro	per	ty	g since Seller has occupied the	Pro	per	ty?
Section 1. The Property h This notice does not e								, or Unknown (U).) nine which items will & will not conve	у.		
Item Y	N U	lte	m			Υ	N/U	Item	Υ	N	y
Cable TV Wiring	V	G	as L	ine	es (Nat/LP)			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		Ho	ot T	ub				Rain Gutters		~	\Box
Ceiling Fans		In	terc	om	System			Range/Stove	V	,	
Cooktop		М	icro	wa	ve	V		Roof/Attic Vents		~	
Dishwasher		O	utdo	or	Grill			Sauna			
Disposal	V	Pa	atio/	De	cking	V		Smoke Detector			
Emergency Escape		PI	uml	oing	g System			Smoke Detector – Hearing			
Ladder(s) /	/V	1.				 		Impaired			
Exhaust Fans		Po	ool					Spa			
Fences		Pool Equipment		uipment			Trash Compactor		/	\bigcap	
Fire Detection Equip.		Po	Pool Maint. Accessories		int. Accessories			TV Antenna			
French Drain		Po	ooll	Tea	ater			Washer/Dryer Hookup			
Gas Fixtures		Pι	ublio	S	ewer System			Window Screens	/		
Item	Item Y N U Additional Information						\neg				
Central A/C			\vdash	7	≝electric □gas	n	umber of				ᅦ
Evaporative Coolers			7	Ħ	number of units:						\neg
Wall/Window AC Units			7		number of units:						\neg
Attic Fan(s)			if yes, describe:								
Central Heat If electric											
Other Heat		M	\nearrow	7	if yes, describe:			/			\neg
Oven		1	/		number of ovens:		ा el	ectric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney											
Carport			7	ŦΫ	/ . or ·		ttached				_
Garage		1/		71	,,,,		ttached				\neg
Garage Door Openers			1		number of units:			number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls				V Owned Dleased from Contract With DirectV							
Security System											
Water Heater							_				
Water Softener						=					
Underground Lawn Sprinkle											
	Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1407))	_				
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10 Initialed by: Seller: \(\frac{\fir}{\frac											
Texas Star Realty 930 Walnut Street Columbus, TX		eu n	y. 3	CII	Σ1. <u>X</u> X X X	<u></u>	Phone: 979.		_		ve Oak
Nicola Hammett	. , 0,5,5,4	Produ	ced w	rith Zi	ipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifte	en M	lile Road, Fras	er, Michigan 48026 <u>www.zipLogix.com</u>	10.	. / L1V	- ∪aK

Concerning the Property	at		/					ive O	ak Lane 78962		
Water supply provided by								nown	☐ other:		
Was the Property built be											
(If yes, complete, sig	=				_			•	•		
Roof Type: Age: (approximate											
Is there an overlay roof o	covering (on the	Property (sh	ingle	10 S	roc	of cove	ring pla	iced over existing shingles or ro	of coveri	ng)?
🗖 yes 🗹 no 🔲 unkno	วพท										
Are you (Seller) aware of	f any of t	he item	s listed in th	is S	ectio	on 1	that a	re not ir	n working condition, that have o	efects, o	r are
	7								cessary):		
				or	malf	func	ctions	in any	of the following?: (Mark Yes	(Y) if you	ıare
aware and No (N) if you	are not	aware.	.)								
Item	Y	N	Item				,	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		刁 一	Floors			,		77	Sidewalks		17
Ceilings		7	Foundation	1 / S	lab(s	s)		 	Walls / Fences		17
Doors		7	Interior Wa			-,			Windows		\forall
Driveways		1	Lighting Fi						Other Structural Componer	ite	+
Electrical Systems	-+-	 	Plumbing						Other Otractaral Componer	113	+
Exterior Walls	-1./	John Dr.	Roof	Jyst	CIIIS			++			+
LACCIOI VValis		<u>v</u>]	11001								للـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
1000	20 6	h = 1/	- 1		. 1	60 L	Ü	0			
Logs c	<u> </u>	Dack	Side		W	eat	there	<u>d</u>			
- A (C.		.		£alla				· · · · · · / N / I	losk Van (V) if you are assessed	NI /	(NI) :#
	eller) aw	are or	any of the	TOIIC	win	g c	onaitic	ons: (IVI	lark Yes (Y) if you are aware	and No (N) IT
you are not aware.)		,·,				_					
Condition				Y	N	L	Condi			Y	
Aluminum Wiring						Ĺ	Previo	us Four	ndation Repairs		1
Asbestos Components	***					L	Previo	us Roo	f Repairs		_ _
Diseased Trees: ack wilt ack wilt ack wilt ack will ack will be acknown as well be acknown as				1	. [Other	Structu	ral Repairs		1	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property						Rador	Gas			1	
Fault Lines							Settlin	g			
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	aste				V		Soil M	ovemer	nt		1
Improper Drainage					1	· [Subsu	rface S	tructure or Pits		77
Intermittent or Weather	Springs					Γ	Under	ground	Storage Tanks		17
Landfill					1	1			sements		
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ead-Base	ed Pt. H	azards		7	1			asements		
Encroachments onto th				+		·			ehyde Insulation		
Improvements encroac	<u>_</u>		oroperty	+-		-		Penetra			
Located in 100-year Flo		J. 11010	огорогсу	+-					Property		
Located in Floodway	Jouplain			╁┈	1	^	Wood		rioperty		
Present Flood Ins. Cov	orago			+	\vdash	-			tion of termites or other wood-		+
(If yes, attach TAR-141	-				./	-			sects (WDI)		
				╁		,					+
Previous Flooding into				+-		• -			stment for termites or WDI		+
Previous Flooding onto the Property				+	 	/			nite or WDI damage repaired		4
Previous Fires				-		,	ı ermi	e or W	DI damage needing repair		44
Previous Use of Premis	ses for M	Ianufac	ture								
of Methamphetamine					لبا	Ĺ	01	(لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10		Initiale	d by: Seller:	E	<u>/</u>	_X_	_DV	and E	Buyer:,	Page 2	2 of 5

1-10 Initialed by: Seller: Y y and Buyer: , Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Flaser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

1017 Live Oak

1017 Live Oak Lane

Concerning the Prop	perty at	We	imar, TX 78962	
	1 mm	にいる。 not attached a survey of the	5	
Section 6. Seller	™ nas 💾 nas	not attached a survey of the	Property.	
			ed any written inspection rep	
		res, attach copies and complete	inspectors or otherwise permethe the following:	nitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
			<u>,</u>	
			ts as a reflection of the curre	
		•	from inspectors chosen by th	•
Section 8. Check Homestead	any tax exemp	otion(s) which you (Seller) cu	rrently claim for the Property:	
☐ Wildlife Mana	gement		☐ Disabled Veteran	
Other:			Unknown	
equirements of C	hapter 766 of tl		ors installed in accordance v ☐ unknown ☐ no ☐ yes.	
smoke detect which the dv know the but local building A buyer may of the buyer evidence of the buyer may specifies the	ctors installed invelling is located in its locations for its locations in its located	n accordance with the requirer of, including performance, locate uirements in effect in your area of information. If to install smoke detectors for all reside in the dwelling is hear airment from a licensed physical request for the seller to install.	ne-family or two-family dwelling ments of the building code in ending, and power source requirements, you may check unknown about the hearing impaired if: (1) the building-impaired; (2) the buyer given in; and (3) within 10 days after all smoke detectors for the hearing who will bear the cost of in	ffect in the area in nents. If you do not ove or contact your ouyer or a member as the seller written or the effective date, aring-impaired and
broker(s), has instru		ced Seller to provide inaccurate	the best of Seller's belief and the information or to omit any mate	rial information.
Signature of Seller Printed Name: <u>Fra</u>	anklin Vall	/ ~	nature of Seller nted Name:	Date
(TAR-1406) 1-01-10		nitialed by: Seller:	and Buyer:, _	Page 4 of 5

1017 Live Oak Lane

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us</u>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.

(3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

		^		(800)
4)	The following providers currently provide service to the propert	yttmerican	Home Shield Home Warranty	776-4663
	Electric: San Bernard Electric Co-op	phone #: _	979-732-8346	
	Sewer:	•		
	Water;	phone #: _		
	Cable Satellite disd) Directy	phone #: _	800-53)- 5000	
	Cable Satellite disd Directy Trash: Country Waste	phone #: _	979-865-3555	
	Natural Gas:	phone #: _		
	Phone Company: AT 4T	phone #: _	800-288-2020	
	Propane:	phone #: _		
	Internet Katellite Dish) Hughes Net		866-347-3292	
~ \	This Calledo Disabarra Nation was appelled by Calley on of	the dote siar	and The brokers boye relied on this a	ation.

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer		Date
Printed Name:	*	Printed Name:	*	



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED. @Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

co	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Weimar, TX 78962	
A.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System:	Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System:	
	TO THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	<u> </u>
	(4) Installer: Owner	
	(5) Approximate Age:	Unknown
B.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:	
	(1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility? If yes, name of maintenance contractor: contract expiration date:	
	Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment and certain non- sewer facilities.)	standard" on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain:	Yes No
	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	☐ Yes ☑ No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:	Le res Le no
O.	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: planning materials permit for original installation final inspection when OS maintenance contract manufacturer information warranty information	SSF was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewe submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site se	
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-sit transferred to the buyer.	te sewer facility
(TA	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller	Page 1 of 2

Texas Star Realty 930 Walnut Street Columbus, TX 78934 Phone: 979.733.8200

Fax: 979.733.9009

Nicola Hammett

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- <u>saving devices</u>
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Buyer Date

Tranklin Value 06/04/2010
Signature of Seller 30 inda Value Date

Signature of Buyer Date

Signature of Buyer Date

Signature of Buyer Date